THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

Resolution Appropriating Funds for the Douglas County Law Enforcement Authority for the Fiscal Year 2025

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Douglas, State of Colorado (the "Board"), on the 10th day of December 2024, adopted the annual budget of the Douglas County Law Enforcement Authority for fiscal year 2025 in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law; and

WHEREAS, the Board has made provision therein for revenues in an amount equal to or greater than the total proposed expenditures as set forth in said budget and the proposed budget has been submitted to the Board for its consideration; and

WHEREAS, it is required by law but also necessary to appropriate the expenditures provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, thereby establishing a limitation on expenditures for the operations of the Douglas County Law Enforcement Authority; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Douglas, State of Colorado:

Section 1. That the following appropriations are made for fiscal year 2025:

Fund	Total
Law Enforcement Authority	\$ 39,489,850
Total	\$ 39,489,850

- Section 2. That the total appropriation for the 2025 adopted budget of the Douglas County Law Enforcement Authority is thirty-nine million, four hundred eighty-nine thousand, eight hundred fifty-four dollars (\$39,489,850).
- Section 3. That the above appropriations are by spending agency and may be expended only in accordance with County policies on purchasing and budget latitude.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of December, 2024 in Castle Rock, Douglas County, Colorado.

Board Action: Adoption of Resolution